RESOLUTION NO. 1981- 141

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR BULK REPROGRAPHIC
WORK FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL GRANT PROJECTS AT A TOTAL
ADDITIONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $55,185.00

(CAPITAL GRANT NO. OH-03-0054) (80% UMTA, 20% Local
Funding)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has , by Resolution No., 1979-277, authorized
the General Manager to execute a contract with Ohio Graphco, Inc., for Bulk Repro=-
graphic Services; and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Managerthat a Change
Order be approved to allow continuation of work based on previously incorporated
unit prices until contract expiration in October of 1981;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1., That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to
execute the following Change Order:

Increase the contract amount from $99,815,00 to $155,000.00,
based on unit prices in existing contract to run through October,
1981,

Section 2, That this resolution shall become effective immediaéely upon
its adoption.

Adopted: May 19 , 1981 (JQ'W%W (@é‘ é‘ —*"-’ZQ_L

- Presif%ﬁ
Attest: %’ . (?Vﬁ-.
acretary-Treasurer




